
RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Indiana State University 1989 1 F 324 9

2 West Texas State University 1989 1 F 314 5

3 Erie Community College 1989 1 F 262 3

4 Morehead State University 1989 1 F 236 2

5 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 1989 1 F 220 0

6 San Jose State University 1989 1 F 206 0

7 William Paterson College 1989 1 F 192 1

8 Wichita State University 1989 1 F 144 0

9 Wisconsin /Univ. of - LaCrosse 1989 1 F 76 0

10 Penn State University 1989 1 F 66 0

10 Vincennes University 1989 1 F 66 0

12 Dayton /University of 1989 1 F 20 0

12 Illinois State University 1989 1 F 20 0

12 Michigan State University 1989 1 F 20 0

15 Florida /University of 1989 1 F 12 0

16 Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater 1989 1 F 8 0

17 Buffalo State College 1989 1 F 6 0

18 Colorado State University 1989 1 F 2 0

18 Lowell /University of 1989 1 F 2 0

18 North Carolina State University 1989 1 F 2 0

18 Temple University 1989 1 F 2 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 West Texas State University 1989 2 F 364 10

2 San Jose State University 1989 2 F 332 2

3 Indiana State University 1989 2 F 314 7

4 Wichita State University 1989 2 F 270 0

5 William Paterson College 1989 2 F 210 0

6 Morehead State University 1989 2 F 176 1

7 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 1989 2 F 162 0

8 Erie Community College 1989 2 F 150 0

9 Wisconsin /Univ. of - LaCrosse 1989 2 F 50 0

10 Vincennes University 1989 2 F 42 0

11 Central Missouri State Univ. 1989 2 F 26 0

12 Penn State University 1989 2 F 20 0

13 California State Univ. - Fresno 1989 2 F 14 0

14 Florida State University 1989 2 F 12 0

14 Illinois State University 1989 2 F 12 0

16 Colorado State University 1989 2 F 10 0

17 Florida /University of 1989 2 F 8 0

18 Illinois /University of - Urbana 1989 2 F 4 0

18 Ohio State University 1989 2 F 4 0

20 Buffalo State College 1989 2 F 2 0

20 North Carolina State University 1989 2 F 2 0

20 Northern Illinois University 1989 2 F 2 0

20 Temple University 1989 2 F 2 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1



1 West Texas State University 1989 3 F 342 7

2 San Jose State University 1989 3 F 298 3

3 Wichita State University 1989 3 F 266 2

4 Indiana State University 1989 3 F 265 4

5 Morehead State University 1989 3 F 240 1

6 William Paterson College 1989 3 F 237 2

7 Nebraska /University of - Lincoln 1989 3 F 190 1

8 Erie Community College 1989 3 F 162 0

9 Central Missouri State Univ. 1989 3 F 42 0

10 Illinois State University 1989 3 F 40 0

11 California State Univ. - Fresno 1989 3 F 36 0

12 Vincennes University 1989 3 F 30 0

13 Temple University 1989 3 F 16 0

14 Florida State University 1989 3 F 12 0

15 Colorado State University 1989 3 F 8 0

16 Ohio State University 1989 3 F 4 0

16 Penn State University 1989 3 F 4 0

16 Wisconsin /Univ. of - LaCrosse 1989 3 F 4 0

19 Mankato State University 1989 3 F 2 0

19 Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater 1989 3 F 2 0


